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2023-2024 OFFICERS

Faithful Admiral

Faithful Navigator
Faithful Captain

Faithful Pilot

Faithful Scribe

Faithful Comptroller
Faithful Purser

Faithful Friar

Faithful Inner Sentinel
Faithful Outer Sentinel
Faithful Trustee (1 Year)
Faithful Trustee (2 Year)
Faithful Trustee (3 Year)
Color Corp Commander

SK Louis Hernandez
SK Pete Hatton

SK Tim Jasper

SK Russell Kresl

SK Dave Mclaughlin
SK Mike McArdle

SK Dennis Bozimowski
SK Fr. Raymond McDaniel
SK Paul Martinez

SK Bill Jones

SK Mark Miles

SK Eddie Martinez

SK Phil Del Vecchio
SK Danny Apodaca

IMPORTANT DATES

April 11 — Assembly 2291 Meal (6:30 pm) & Business Meeting (7:15 pm) — St. Joseph Hall -

April 18 — Council 9884 Planning Meeting

May 2 — Council 9884 Business Meeting

May 9 — Assembly 2291 Meal (6:30 pm) & Business Meeting (7:15) — St. Joseph Hall **** 2024-25 Officer Elections ****
May 27 — Memorial Day — Patriotic Rosary

IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATION
Faithful Navigator — SK Pete Hatton - 972-523-3141 — SK_PeterHatton@PAHJr.com
Faithful Captain — SK Tim Jasper — 469-450-1831 — Tim_Jasper@Verizon.net
Faithful Comptroller — SK Mike McArdle — 214-415-0427 — Michael_McArdle@outlook.com
Color Corps Commander — SK Danny Apodaca — 214-228-3936 — DApodac_fe@yahoo.com




@ﬂ/;gator’s Notes

Sir Knights of Assembly 2291,

Fairly brief Navigator’s Log this month as | am in flight (literally between Charlotte & Denver typing this!). We
are finishing up the year and need to have nominees for our slate of officers for 2024-25. We'll have the
election during the May Meeting (5/9) so | would like you to bring nominations up during the April Meeting
4/11 or send to me directly via email (SK_PeterHatton@PAHJr.com) or text (972-523-3141).

We have over 130 Sir Knights and only 1=3 positions to fill. Several are returning for their 71", 8t" or 9" term
due to lack of nominees. | ask that you prayerfully consider an officer position.

Worthy Captain SK Tim Jasper will be presiding over this month’s meeting as | will be in Minnesota for the
Frozen Four (NCAA Men'’s Ice Hockey National Championship — Boston College, Boston University, Denver
University and Michigan will be competing).

Unfortunately, we learned about the following too late to cancel the meeting and turn out in force, but if you
were not planning on coming to this week’s meeting, | highly suggest you attend War Stories in support of
Brother SK Rex King. If you do, submit the $20 admittance at the May meeting and the assembly will
reimburse you!

WAR STORIES
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SK Pete Hatton, FN



Fly the Flag Days (between April & May Meetings):

May 4 Saturday — International Firefighters Day

Although organized efforts to fight urban fires have been around for over two millennia, International
Firefighters’ Day (IFFD) was first marked on May 4, 1999. It is a day to salute the men and women who help
keep us safe, protect our property, our communities, and our wilderness...and to honor the men and women
who have given their lives in the line of duty.

May 5 Sunday — National Fallen Firefighters Memorial Service (half-staff)

On October 16, 2001, President George W. Bush approved legislation requiring the American flag to be
lowered to half-staff on all Federal buildings to memorialize fallen firefighters. Public Law 107-51 requires this
action to occur annually in conjunction with observance of the National Fallen Firefighters Memorial Service.

Color Corp Commander’s Report

2 CC members will be needed in May on Memorial Day for Patriotic Rosary duty. Please contact CCC Apadaca.

SK Danny Apodaca, CCC

April Birthdays:
Sir Knight Birthday Sir Knight Birthday
Scott Downing 04-01 Daniel Durand 04-10
Michael Keiderling 04-03 James Delucca 04-15
Aaron Kramer 04-07 Thomas Mazur 04-17
Don Hughes 04-09 Alexander Sundstrom 04-22
Chuma Cos-Okpalla 04-10 Timothy Niziol 04-25
Russell Kresl 04-27
April Fourth Degree Anniversaries:
Sir Knight Years Sir Knight Years
Michael Keiderling 34 Luis Gonzalez 11
Manuel (Manny) Santiago 17 David McLaughlin 8

Richard Stuart 15



April Wedding Anniversaries:

Sir Knight Years

Dustin & Brittany Doversberger 17



Repose of the souls:

Repose of the Souls:

Of our dearly departed Sir Knights from this Assembly:
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And all our dearly departed, especially the men and women who have made the ultimate sacrifice in performing their

SK Henry Swantek
SK James Corioso
SK Leo A Hanus

SK Tom Naug

SK Albert Rosa

SK Joe Marek

SK John Avon

SK Peter O’Connell
SK Norm Urban

SK Paul Olivarez

SK Gary Bell

SK Richard Mashing
SK Richard Graziano

12/28/1996
08/17/1997
01/19/1998
10/25/2003
05/02/2003
01/10/2007
12/27/2007
06/03/2008
11/04/2008
10/27/2012
01/14/2014
03/31/2014
06/09/2015
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SK Tommy Dodd

SK Frank Fahrenbach
Eugene M. McCullagh
SK Ray Gama

SK Eric Linton

SK Dcn Ray Lamarre
SK Denis Bedard

SK Thomas Moore

SK Tony Cucinotta

SK Edward McCluskey
SK Tony Perry

SK Fr. Allan Hawkins

SK Lawrence “Pete” Keeley

duties trying to make this a better and safer world for the rest of us in which to live.
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Mary L Keeley
Brother Joe Messina
Don Groh

James Jermyn

John Newton

Doris Lamarre
Juliette Keiderling
SK Jimmy Allen

Ron Patenaude
Mildred Meyer
Bernard Meyer

SK Dan Greco, PFN
Sharon Shaheen
Michael Rice

SK Dave Ostang
Steve Koash
Antonia Santellanes
Talamantez

Matt Higgins

Juan Sandoval
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Patrick Zimarripa

Dale Button
Keary Morgan
Paz Martinez
Kyle O’brien

Peter Hatton Sr.

Jim Caldwell

Florentino Varron

Lillian Connole
John Herrera

Betty Rajewski
Mick Robillard

Brother Leonard Ledet
Brother Gregory Ledet

Paul Ledet
Mason Ledet
Tom Pidcock
Elsa Dodd
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SK Charles Lutz, PFN
SK Chris Matery, FN

11/29/2015
01/04/2016
2016

01/30/2016
01/03/2017
03/18/2017
12/10/2017
09/28/2018
11/28/2019
02/10/2019
04/12/2020
10/04/2023
11/02/2023

SK Rolland Ray
Jan Collimer

Dave Ostang
Roberto Mauricio
Teresa Soto

Ralph Cerny

Joni Dunn

Frances Fortier
Officer Mike Smith
Ricarda Martinez
Ronnie Thompson
Ray Anderson
Eugene Jasper PGK
John Beroy

Cheryl Harris

Mina Linton

Sandi Rockne
Eileen Kato

May their souls, and the souls of all the faithfully departed, through the Mercy of God, Rest in Peace. Amen.

Please send updates to FN Pete Hatton, SK PeterHatton@PAHJr.com
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