



NAVIGATOR'S LOG

Pope Paul VI Assembly 2291 Lewisville, TX April 2024

2023-2024 OFFICERS

Faithful Admiral SK Louis Hernandez
Faithful Navigator SK Pete Hatton
Faithful Captain SK Tim Jasper
Faithful Pilot SK Russell Kresl
Faithful Scribe SK Dave McLaughlin
Faithful Comptroller SK Mike McArdle
Faithful Purser SK Dennis Bozimowski
Faithful Friar SK Fr. Raymond McDaniel

Faithful Inner Sentinel SK Paul Martinez
Faithful Outer Sentinel SK Bill Jones
Faithful Trustee (1 Year) SK Mark Miles
Faithful Trustee (2 Year) SK Eddie Martinez
Faithful Trustee (3 Year) SK Phil Del Vecchio
Color Corp Commander SK Danny Apodaca

IMPORTANT DATES

April 11 – Assembly 2291 Meal (6:30 pm) & Business Meeting (7:15 pm) – St. Joseph Hall –

April 18 - Council 9884 Planning Meeting

May 2 - Council 9884 Business Meeting

May 9 – Assembly 2291 Meal (6:30 pm) & Business Meeting (7:15) – St. Joseph Hall **** 2024-25 Officer Elections **

May 27 - Memorial Day - Patriotic Rosary

IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Faithful Navigator - SK Pete Hatton - 972-523-3141 - SK_PeterHatton@PAHJr.com

Faithful Captain - SK Tim Jasper - 469-450-1831 - Tim_Jasper@Verizon.net

Faithful Comptroller – SK Mike McArdle – 214-415-0427 – Michael McArdle@outlook.com

Color Corps Commander - SK Danny Apodaca - 214-228-3936 - DApodac_fe@yahoo.com



Sir Knights of Assembly 2291,

Fairly brief Navigator's Log this month as I am in flight (literally between Charlotte & Denver typing this!). We are finishing up the year and need to have nominees for our slate of officers for 2024-25. We'll have the election during the May Meeting (5/9) so I would like you to bring nominations up during the April Meeting 4/11 or send to me directly via email (SK_PeterHatton@PAHJr.com) or text (972-523-3141).

We have over 130 Sir Knights and only 1=3 positions to fill. Several are returning for their 7th, 8th or 9th term due to lack of nominees. I ask that you prayerfully consider an officer position.

Worthy Captain SK Tim Jasper will be presiding over this month's meeting as I will be in Minnesota for the Frozen Four (NCAA Men's Ice Hockey National Championship – Boston College, Boston University, Denver University and Michigan will be competing).

Unfortunately, we learned about the following too late to cancel the meeting and turn out in force, but if you were not planning on coming to this week's meeting, I highly suggest you attend War Stories in support of Brother SK Rex King. If you do, submit the \$20 admittance at the May meeting and the assembly will reimburse you!



Fraternally & Patriotically,

SK Pete Hatton, FN

Fly the Flag Days (between April & May Meetings):

May 4 Saturday - International Firefighters Day

Although organized efforts to fight urban fires have been around for over two millennia, International Firefighters' Day (IFFD) was first marked on May 4, 1999. It is a day to salute the men and women who help keep us safe, protect our property, our communities, and our wilderness...and to honor the men and women who have given their lives in the line of duty.

May 5 Sunday – National Fallen Firefighters Memorial Service (half-staff)

On October 16, 2001, President George W. Bush approved legislation requiring the American flag to be lowered to half-staff on all Federal buildings to memorialize fallen firefighters. Public Law 107-51 requires this action to occur annually in conjunction with observance of the National Fallen Firefighters Memorial Service.

Color Corp Commander's Report

2 CC members will be needed in May on Memorial Day for Patriotic Rosary duty. Please contact CCC Apadaca.

SK Danny Apodaca, CCC

April Birthdays:

Sir Knight	Birthday	Sir Knight	Birthday	
Scott Downing	04-01	Daniel Durand	04-10	
Michael Keiderling	04-03	James Delucca	04-15	
Aaron Kramer	04-07	Thomas Mazur	04-17	
Don Hughes	04-09	Alexander Sundstrom	04-22	
Chuma Cos-Okpalla	04-10	Timothy Niziol	04-25	
		Russell Kresl	04-27	

April Fourth Degree Anniversaries:

Sir Knight	Years Sir Knight		Years	
Michael Keiderling	34	Luis Gonzalez	11	
Manuel (Manny) Santiago	17	David McLaughlin	8	
Richard Stuart	15			

April Wedding Anniversaries:

Sir Knight	Years
Dustin & Brittany Doversberger	17

Repose of the souls:

Repose of the Souls:

Of our dearly departed Sir Knights from this Assembly:

Ť	SK Henry Swantek	12/28/1996	ŧ	SK Tommy Dodd	11/29/2015
Ť	SK James Corioso	08/17/1997	Ť	SK Frank Fahrenbach	01/04/2016
Ť	SK Leo A Hanus	01/19/1998	÷	Eugene M. McCullagh	2016
Ť	SK Tom Naug	10/25/2003	÷	SK Ray Gama	01/30/2016
Ť	SK Albert Rosa	05/02/2003	÷	SK Eric Linton	01/03/2017
Ť	SK Joe Marek	01/10/2007	÷	SK Dcn Ray Lamarre	03/18/2017
Ť	SK John Avon	12/27/2007	÷	SK Denis Bedard	12/10/2017
Ť	SK Peter O'Connell	06/03/2008	÷	SK Thomas Moore	09/28/2018
Ŷ	SK Norm Urban	11/04/2008	Ŷ	SK Tony Cucinotta	11/28/2019
Ť	SK Paul Olivarez	10/27/2012	Ť	SK Edward McCluskey	02/10/2019
Ť	SK Gary Bell	01/14/2014	÷	SK Tony Perry	04/12/2020
Ť	SK Richard Mashing	03/31/2014	÷	SK Fr. Allan Hawkins	10/04/2023
t	SK Richard Graziano	06/09/2015	Ŷ	SK Lawrence "Pete" Keeley	11/02/2023

And all our dearly departed, especially the men and women who have made the ultimate sacrifice in performing their duties trying to make this a better and safer world for the rest of us in which to live.

Ŧ	Mary L Keeley	Ŧ	Patrick Zimarripa	t	SK Rolland Ray
t	Brother Joe Messina	Ŧ	Dale Button	Ť	Jan Collimer
t	Don Groh	Ŧ	Keary Morgan	Ť	Dave Ostang
t	James Jermyn	Ŧ	Paz Martinez	Ť	Roberto Mauricio
Ŷ	John Newton	Ť	Kyle O'brien	Ť	Teresa Soto
t	Doris Lamarre	Ŧ	Peter Hatton Sr.	Ť	Ralph Cerny
Ŷ	Juliette Keiderling	Ť	Jim Caldwell	Ť	Joni Dunn
Ŷ	SK Jimmy Allen	Ť	Florentino Varron	Ť	Frances Fortier
Ŷ	Ron Patenaude	Ť	Lillian Connole	Ť	Officer Mike Smith
Ŷ	Mildred Meyer	Ť	John Herrera	Ť	Ricarda Martinez
Ŷ	Bernard Meyer	Ť	Betty Rajewski	Ť	Ronnie Thompson
Ŷ	SK Dan Greco, PFN	Ť	Mick Robillard	Ť	Ray Anderson
Ŷ	Sharon Shaheen	Ť	Brother Leonard Ledet	Ť	Eugene Jasper PGK
Ŷ	Michael Rice	Ť	Brother Gregory Ledet	Ť	John Beroy
t	SK Dave Ostang	Ť	Paul Ledet	Ť	Cheryl Harris
t	Steve Koash	Ŧ	Mason Ledet	Ť	Mina Linton
t	Antonia Santellanes	Ť	Tom Pidcock	Ť	Sandi Rockne
	Talamantez	Ŧ	Elsa Dodd	Ť	Eileen Kato
Ŷ	Matt Higgins	Ť	SK Charles Lutz, PFN		
÷	Juan Sandoval	÷	SK Chris Matery, FN		

May their souls, and the souls of all the faithfully departed, through the Mercy of God, Rest in Peace. Amen.

Please send updates to FN Pete Hatton, SK_PeterHatton@PAHJr.com